Mounting and
Operating Instructions
EB 2559 EN
 Edition July 2014
Self-operated Pressure Regulators
Type 2357-3 Pressure Build-up Regulator
Type 2357-3 with non-return unit at port C · Ports A and B with soldering
nipple with ball-type bushing

Please send your inquiries to: service@samson.de
To assist diagnosis, specify the following details (see section 8):
−− Type designation with index
−− KVS coefficient
−− Upstream and downstream pressure
−− Customer-specific details
−− Temperature and process medium
−− Min. and max. flow rate
−− Is a strainer installed?
−− Installation drawing showing the exact location of the regulator and all the additionally
installed components (shut-off valves, pressure gauge, etc.)
8	 Nameplate
Fig. 3:	 Nameplate details
1
2
3
Details
Nameplate specifications on the regulator body:
1	 Set point range/date of manufacture
2	 Type designation with modification index
3	 Customer specifications
	 CE conformity
EB 2559 EN	  11
Customer service
9	 Technical data
Type 2357-3
– Process medium in the gas state –
2357-3
– Process medium in the liquid state –
Nominal pressure PN 40
Max. permissible operating pressure 40 bar
KVS coefficient 3.2
Set point ranges 2 to 10 bar · 8 to 26 bar · 25 to 40 bar
Safety function 5 bar above the set point 12 bar above the set point
Excess pressure function 0.5 bar above the set point
Temperature range –196 to +200 °C
Weight, approx. 3.5 kg
Note:
More details on regulator accessories can be found in Data Sheet u T 2570 EN
 12 	 EB 2559 EN
Technical data
10	 Dimensions
126
63
220
313
Ø 80
174
18
0
Fig. 4:	 Dimensions in mm
Type 2357-3 Pressure Regulator · Standard
version with soldering nipple (accessories)
and non-return unit (accessories)
Ø80
Ø28M40 x 2
126
155
111
174
131
Type 2357-3 Pressure Regulator
Special version made of stainless steel
with welding ends (accessories) and
non-return unit (accessories)
Weld seam performed on site
EB 2559 EN	  13
Dimensions
 14 	 EB 2559 EN
EB 2559 EN	  15
SAMSON AG · MESS- UND REGELTECHNIK
Weismüllerstraße 3 · 60314 Frankfurt am Main, Germany
Phone: +49 69 4009-0 · Fax: +49 69 4009-1507